percent of for rural fire truck and supplemental 
fund. 

if the association will receive at least sixty percent (60%) of 70 

the fees and the Mississippi First Responders Health and Safety 71 

Trust Fund has received the diversion of Five Hundred Thousand 72 

Dollars ($500,000.00), Three Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars 73 

($3,500,000.00) shall be diverted and deposited annually into the 74 

Annual Fire Fund created in Section 17-23-21.  Further, beginning 75 

July 1, 2022, after the association has received sixty percent 76 

(60%) of the fees and after all other diversions are made, fifty 77

[...]

association and fifty percent (50%) of any excess amount shall be 79 

diverted and deposited annually into the Annual Fire Fund. 80 

In the event the value of the association's Total Admitted 81 

Assets, as defined by the audited financial statement, is less 82 

than Two Hundred Fifty Million Dollars ($250,000,000.00), the 83 

monies diverted and not remitted to the association under this 84 

subsection (6) during that fiscal year and subsequent fiscal years 85 

shall immediately be diverted to the association and shall not be 86 

considered public funds. 87